Times Union/Siena College Research Institute
April 27 - May 1, 2020

1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents

MOE +/- 3.5%

We're interested in the effect the Coronavirus or COVID-19 is having on New Yorkers. Please tell me whether you or someone in your household has had each of the following happen. [Q1-Q10 ROTATELC
Q1. Been laid off from work
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 26% | 26% | 25% | 38% | 26% | 26% | 10% | 33% | 13% | 22% | 23% | 23% 35% 23% 30% 16% 31% | 23% | 31% | 28% | 17%
No 74% | 74% | 75% | 62% | 74% | 74% | 90% | 67% 87% | 78% | 77% | 77% 65% 77% 70% 84% 69% 77% 69% | 72% 83%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2. Someone is working from home when they normally work outside the home
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 42% | 45% | 38% | 51% | 49% | 46% | 18% | 53% | 23% | 52% | 34% | 44% 47% 40% 33% 59% 54% | 36% | 20% | 43% | 66%
No 58% | 55% | 62% | 49% | 51% | 54% | 82% | 47% 77% | 48% | 66% | 56% 53% 60% 67% 41% 46% 64% 80% | 57% 34%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q3. Had trouble meeting your monthly expenses, including housing, transportation and utilities
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes 24% | 19% | 28% | 33% | 33% | 22% | 6% | 28% | 17% | 26% | 19% | 19% 39% 20% 27% 16% 31% | 20% | 42% | 20% 9%
No 76% | 81% | 72% | 67% | 67% | 78% | 93% | 72% 83% | 74% | 80% | 81% 61% 80% 73% 84% 69% 79% 58% | 80% 91%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q4. Received money from the federal government stimulus program
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 54% | 51% | 56% | 63% | 59% | 51% | 41% | 59% | 45% | 53% | 55% | 54% 55% 53% 55% 50% 64% | 49% | 51% | 60% | 49%
No A5% | 48% | 43% | 37% | 41% | 47% | 57% | 41% 53% | 46% | 44% | 45% 45% 46% 44% 48% 36% 50% 48% | 39% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 1% [ 1% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q5. Applied for unemployment benefits
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 24% | 24% | 23% | 36% | 25% | 24% | 8% | 31% | 12% | 20% | 24% | 23% 31% 22% 26% 19% 30% | 21% | 24% | 27% | 20%
No 76% | 76% | 76% | 64% | 74% | 76% | 92% | 69% 88% | 80% | 76% | 77% 69% 78% 74% 81% 70% 79% 76% | 72% 80%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Times Union/Siena College Research Institute

April 27 - May 1, 2020

1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents

MOE +/- 3.5%

Q6. Continued to work outside your home
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes 43% | 43% | 43% | 55% | 53% | 49% | 12% | 55% 23% | 35% | 48% | 47% 62% 38% 45% 38% 53% 38% | 35% | 45% 51%
No 57% | 57% | 57% | 45% | 47% | 51% | 88% | 45% | 77% | 64% | 52% | 53% 38% 62% 55% 62% 47% | 62% | 65% | 55% | 48%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7. Tested positive for COVID-19
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 1% 4% 2% 4% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
No 96% | 95% | 97% | 93% | 96% | 98% | 98% | 95% | 97% | 93% | 97% | 98% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 95%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 1% [ 1% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 3% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Q8. Experienced symptoms that you think might be COVID-19 but not been tested
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes 15% | 15% | 14% | 21% | 16% | 15% | 9% 15% 15% | 18% | 14% | 12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 19% 13% 19% | 12% 17%
No 85% | 84% | 85% | 79% | 84% | 85% | 90% | 85% | 85% | 82% | 85% | 88% 84% 85% 84% 85% 81% | 86% | 81% | 88% | 83%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q9. Know someone that has died due to COVID-19
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes 21% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 23% 17% | 26% | 20% | 22% 26% 20% 20% 24% 26% 19% 18% | 17% 31%
No 78% | 77% | 79% | 75% | 77% | 79% | 81% | 76% | 82% | 72% | 80% | 76% 73% 79% 80% 74% 74% | 80% | 81% | 81% | 69%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 1% [ 0% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Q10. Had difficulty obtaining necessities including groceries or other household items
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Yes A4% | 43% | 46% | 48% | 55% | 47% | 30% | 48% 38% | 48% | 42% | 45% 48% 44% 45% 44% 50% 42% | 50% | 46% 39%
No 55% | 57% | 54% | 52% | 45% | 52% | 70% | 52% | 61% | 52% | 58% | 55% 52% 56% 55% 56% 49% | 58% | 49% | 54% | 61%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Times Union/Siena College Research Institute
April 27 - May 1, 2020
1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents

MOE +/- 3.5%
To what degree would you say you are adhering to each of the following mandates or recommendations. Would you say completely, as much as you can but not completely, sometimes or not very much or at all. [Q11-Q1¢
ROTATED]
Q11. Sheltering at home.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Completely 38% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 36% | 32% | 49% | 32% 47% | 46% | 35% | 32% 30% 39% 36% 41% 39% 37% | 37% | 36% 40%
As much as you can but not completely 53% | 53% | 52% | 56% | 53% | 57% | 46% | 57% | 46% | 49% | 53% | 57% 59% 51% 53% 53% 52% 53% | 55% | 54% | 49%
Sometimes 6% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 2% 8% 4% 4% | 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%
Not very much at all 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% 3% 3% 1% | 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q12. Practicing social distancing, that is, making sure that you are separated from other people when outside of your home by at least 6 feet.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Completely 62% | 58% | 66% | 51% | 57% | 66% | 74% | 58% 69% | 67% | 63% | 56% 57% 63% 60% 67% 59% 64% | 59% | 63% 63%
As much as you can but not completely 34% | 37% | 31% | 42% | 39% | 32% | 24% | 38% | 26% | 29% | 33% | 39% 41% 32% 35% 31% 38% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 34%
Sometimes 3% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 0% 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not very much at all 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q13. Washing your hands after touching any surface or after coughing or sneezing.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Completely 60% | 52% | 68% | 54% | 65% | 65% | 58% | 60% 59% | 63% | 58% | 58% 64% 59% 61% 58% 65% 58% | 64% | 60% 54%
As much as you can but not completely 33% | 41% | 27% | 40% | 28% | 30% | 34% | 33% | 34% [ 31% | 36% | 32% 28% 35% 32% 36% 30% | 35% | 30% | 34% | 40%
Sometimes 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 6% 5% 4% 5% | 3% | 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Not very much at all 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q14. Wearing a protective mask when outside your home when social distancing may not be possible.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Completely 80% | 75% | 85% | 75% | 78% | 84% | 83% | 78% 84% | 83% | 79% | 80% 81% 80% 80% 81% 83% 79% | 78% | 82% 81%
As much as you can but not completely 13% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 14% | 15% | 12% | 12%
Sometimes 3% | 5% | 1% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% 3% | 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Not very much at all 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% 1% | 5% | 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

TU0420 Crosstabs.xlsx

3of 14



Times Union/Siena College Research Institute
April 27 - May 1, 2020
1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents
MOE +/- 3.5%

Q15. How concerned are you that you or another member of your household will get sick with COVID-19?

Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very concerned 33% | 27% | 39% | 31% | 33% | 37% | 30% | 31% 36% | 44% | 27% | 25% 38% 32% 32% 35% 32% 33% | 36% | 30% 32%
Somewhat concerned 41% | 42% | 40% | 39% | 40% | 41% | 45% | 43% | 39% | 39% | 44% | 40% 39% 41% 40% 45% 43% | 40% | 39% | 41% | 44%
Not very concerned 18% | 22% | 15% | 23% | 19% | 15% | 17% | 19% 17% | 13% | 17% | 25% 19% 18% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% | 22% 18%
Not at all concerned 8% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 9% 7% 8% 4% | 12% | 10% 4% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q16. How concerned are you that the COVID-19 crisis will damage your finances to the point that your quality of life will suffer?
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very concerned 28% | 26% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 35% | 16% | 31% 22% | 28% | 28% | 29% 34% 27% 30% 24% 30% 26% | 41% | 24% 19%
Somewhat concerned 35% | 32% | 39% | 29% | 39% | 35% | 36% [ 37% | 32% | 39% | 32% | 32% 37% 35% 34% 38% 37% | 34% | 29% | 38% | 38%
Not very concerned 24% | 29% | 19% | 30% | 22% | 20% | 25% | 23% 26% | 23% | 23% | 26% 23% 25% 24% 25% 23% 25% 20% | 24% 30%
Not at all concerned 12% | 13% [ 12% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 23% | 8% 19% | 10% | 16% | 12% 6% 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% | 14% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Q17. Currently, New York State is "On Pause” through May 15th meaning that non-essential businesses and schools are closed, New Yorkers are mandated to wear masks when not able to practice social distancing and New

Yorkers are encouraged to shelter at home. Do you think after May 15th it will be safe for New York to gradually end these restrictions and begin reopening the economy or do you think the restrictions should remain in

place as they are beyond the middle of May?

Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
It will b fe t duall d restricti
Wit be sate to gradually enc restrictions | 3ge; | 479 | 32% | 34% | 38% | 46% | 39% | 41% | 36% | 28% | 56% | 42% | 38% 40% 39% 39% 32% | 42% | 35% | 39% | 46%
and begin reopening the economy
Th tricti hould inin pl
€ restrictions should remain In place as | yqo: | 419 | 56% | 53% | 49% | 44% | 49% | 49% | 50% | 60% | 35% | 43% |  s54% 48% 49% 49% 55% | 46% | 55% | 46% | 45%
they are beyond the middle of May
Don't know/Refused 12% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 10% 14% | 12% | 8% 15% 8% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% | 15% 9%

Q18. And thinking about your county, do you think after May 15th it will be safe in your county to gradually end these restrictions and begin reopening the economy or do you think the restrictions should remain in place as

they are in your county beyond the middle of May?

Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income

Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+

It will be safe to gradually end restrictions
in your county and begin reopening the 42% | 48% | 36% | 35% | 43% | 46% | 44% | 43% | 39% | 32% | 58% | 44% 38% 43% 42% 42% 38% 43% | 36% | 41% | 50%
economy
The restrictions should remain in place as
they are in your county beyond the middle| 48% | 43% | 52% | 56% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 48% | 47% | 55% | 35% | 46% 58% 45% 47% 49% 50% 47% | 49% | 48% | 45%
of May
Don't know/Refused 11% | 9% [ 12% | 9% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 9% 14% | 13% | 8% | 10% 4% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% | 15% | 11% 5%

TUO0420 Crosstabs.xlsx 40of 14



Times Union/Siena College Research Institute
April 27 - May 1, 2020
1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents
MOE +/- 3.5%

Now we’d like to ask you about your feelings about working outside the home, going to gatherings or going about what was your daily life prior to this crisis
Q19. How confident are you that most businesses in your area will take the necessary steps to keep their employees and clients safe from COVID-19 throughout the crisis? Are you..
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very confident 27% | 30% | 23% | 29% | 20% | 29% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 22% | 36% | 22% 32% 25% 28% 23% 21% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 28%
Somewhat confident 54% | 54% | 54% | 48% | 56% | 56% | 57% | 52% 57% | 55% | 54% | 58% 43% 56% 54% 54% 54% 54% | 52% | 55% 57%
Not very confident 14% | 12% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 12% | 10% | 17% | 10% | 19% | 7% | 13% 20% 12% 12% 18% 20% 11% | 16% | 13% | 13%
Not at all confident 1% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 2% 4% 3% 3% | 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% 1% 3% 2% | 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Q20. Prior to this crisis did you work at a job outside of your home?
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 61% | 66% | 57% | 75% | 84% | 70% | 16% 62% | 60% | 67% 76% 58% 59% 67% 75% | 55% | 53% | 65% | 71%
No 39% | 34% | 43% | 25% | 16% | 30% | 84% 38% | 40% | 33% 24% 42% A41% 33% 25% 45% | 47% | 35% 29%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q21. (If worked outside of home prior to crisis) How confident are you that your business will take the necessary steps to keep the employees and clients safe from COVID-19 throughout the crisis? Are you...
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very confident 52% | 56% | 49% | 45% | 54% | 53% | 74% 46% | 60% | 52% 50% 53% 53% 50% 50% | 53% | 46% | 54% | 53%
Somewhat confident 35% | 33% | 36% | 39% | 32% | 36% | 23% 39% | 30% | 35% 39% 34% 34% 37% 36% 34% | 33% | 38% 35%
Not very confident 8% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 6% | 3% 10% | 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% 14% | 3% 10%
Not at all confident 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 0% 3% | 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% 2% | 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
f the following is necessary, not necessary but would make you feel better, or not at all

n order for you to feel safe going to work outside the home, indicate whether each o

(If worked outside of home prior to crisis) |
necessary. [Q22-Q31 ROTATED]

Q22. Reliable antibody testing is readily available

Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+

Necessary 61% | 62% | 60% | 58% | 61% | 65% | 53% 64% | 54% | 62% 65% 59% 63% 57% 63% 60% | 58% | 64% 60%
::ttt:cessary but would make you feel | 0 | 5000 | 3006 | 35% | 27% | 27% | 32% 30% | 33% | 26% | 27% 31% 28% 34% 32% | 29% | 33% | 26% | 32%
Not at all necessary 8% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 12% | 7% | 11% 5% | 11% | 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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MOE +/- 3.5%

1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents
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Q23. Widespread diagnostic testing is in place to determine who is carrying the virus
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 64% | 61% | 68% | 64% | 59% | 69% | 67% 72% | 52% | 62% 67% 63% 64% 64% 68% 62% 64% | 62% 66%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwoulld make youleel 1 26% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 27% | 21% | 19% 24% | 31% | 24% |  19% 28% 25% 28% 20% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 21%
Not at all necessary 10% | 12% | 7% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 14% 4% | 16% | 14% 14% 9% 11% 8% 7% 11% 5% | 10% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q24. Stepped-up contact tracing to understand how a person became infected and who they’ve been in contact with is taking place
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 59% | 54% | 66% | 62% | 57% | 57% | 70% 67% | 52% | 54% 66% 58% 59% 61% 58% 61% 63% | 60% 58%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 2% | 32% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 20% 26% | 33% | 29% |  20% 31% 27% 31% 33% | 25% | 26% | 26% | 31%
Not at all necessary 12% | 15% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 10% 7% | 15% | 17% 14% 12% 14% 8% 9% 14% | 11% | 14% | 11%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q25. Your workplace has been reconfigured so everyone can practice social distancing at work
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 61% | 56% | 65% | 56% | 63% | 63% | 65% 64% | 53% | 64% 60% 61% 61% 61% 59% 62% 68% | 57% 57%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 230 | 26% | 21% | 30% | 18% | 20% | 21% 29% | 25% | 16% | 26% 23% 23% 25% 25% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 25%
Not at all necessary 13% | 15% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 12% 7% | 19% | 17% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 9% | 13% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 1% | 2% 0% | 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Q26. Everyone that can work from home continues to do so and only the people that cannot do their job from home go to the workplace
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 57% | 56% | 57% | 66% | 50% | 53% | 54% 66% | 47% | 52% 60% 56% 58% 53% 57% 56% 65% | 53% 55%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 26% | 26% | 26% | 23% | 31% | 25% | 35% 24% | 29% | 29% |  22% 28% 24% 30% 29% | 25% | 21% | 31% | 23%
Not at all necessary 16% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 21% | 10% 9% | 21% | 19% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17% | 13% | 15% | 21%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 2% 0% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q27. The workplace is professionally sanitized every day
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 72% | 64% | 81% | 76% | 72% | 68% | 65% 78% | 64% | 67% 80% 70% 74% 67% 71% 72% 87% | 71% 58%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 19% | 24% | 14% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 24% 16% | 18% | 26% |  17% 20% 17% 24% 20% | 19% | 8% | 19% | 29%
Not at all necessary 8% | 11% | 5% | 4% | 11% | 10% | 7% 6% | 15% | 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 12%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 4% 0% | 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Q28. Everyone at work is provided with masks
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 75% | 72% | 79% | 76% | 72% | 78% | 77% 79% | 71% | 73% 81% 74% 78% 71% 75% 76% 81% | 76% 71%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youteel 1 16% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% 18% | 15% | 15% | 14% 16% 12% 21% 17% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 17%
Not at all necessary 9% | 12% | 6% | 8% | 12% | 7% | 7% 3% | 14% | 12% 4% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 5% | 10% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q29. Everyone at work is provided with full personal protective equipment
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 55% | 56% | 53% | 60% | 52% | 53% | 44% 52% | 51% | 52% 64% 52% 60% 44% 53% 55% 71% | 53% 40%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 250 | 23% | 28% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 27% 31% | 26% | 22% |  23% 26% 24% 27% 23% | 26% | 15% | 28% | 31%
Not at all necessary 19% | 20% | 19% | 15% | 24% | 18% | 27% 16% | 22% | 25% 13% 21% 15% 28% 22% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 28%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Q30. A vaccine for COVID-19 is available
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 53% | 54% | 52% | 51% | 50% | 58% | 51% 58% | 45% | 48% 62% 50% 55% 48% 52% 54% 59% | 54% 45%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 340 | 31% | 38% | 39% | 33% | 30% | 34% 34% | 40% | 36% | 22% 38% 30% 42% 37% | 32% | 30% | 33% | 39%
Not at all necessary 12% | 15% | 9% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 15% 8% | 15% | 16% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 15%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 2% | 0% 0% | 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q31. An effective treatment for those that get COVID-19 is available

Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 71% | 69% | 72% | 69% | 69% | 76% | 60% 70% | 67% | 69% 80% 68% 74% 63% 70% 71% | 73% | 70% 69%
:::t;‘fcessary but would make you feel | 5o | 5300 | 23% | 25% | 25% | 18% | 28% 28% | 26% | 20% | 15% 25% 18% 32% 27% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 27%
Not at all necessary 6% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 11% 2% | 7% | 10% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Q32. (If worked outside of home prior to crisis) As you think about where you worked prior to this crisis, which of the following do you think is most likely to be true in September:
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+

Everything, where people work, how they

interact with co-workers and clients or | o0 | o0 | 1500 | 2996 | 18% | 13% | 10% 14% | 27% | 16% |  19% 20% 22% 14% 20% | 19% | 19% | 21% | 19%
customers, will be pretty much back to

normal.

It will be different, social distancing will be|

practiced, the space may be redesigned, | [, | oo | oo | 4596 | 539% | 59% | 61% 56% | 55% | 51% | 62% 50% 47% 64% 55% | 51% | 44% | 52% | 60%
and personal protection will probably be

worn.

It will be completely different, if the

business is open at all, many people will

be working remotely, and every aspect of | . | ;o | 500 | 200, [ 25% | 23% | 25% 27% | 16% | 27% |  18% 24% 24% 20% 21% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 20%
the business will continue to be affected

by protecting employees and clients from

the virus.

Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 4% 5% | 4% 4% | 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 11% | 5% 1%

TUO0420 Crosstabs.xlsx 8of 14



Times Union/Siena College Research Institute
April 27 - May 1, 2020

1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents
MOE +/- 3.5%

Q33. (If worked outside of home prior to crisis) And what about a year from now, which of those same three conditions do you think most likely to be true where you worked prior to the crisit
Gender Age Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ Dem | Rep | Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+

Everything, where people work, how they
interact with co-workers and clients or | o\ oor | 300¢ | 5096 | 309 | 33% | 38% 34% | 51% | 40% | 42% 41% 44% 37% 42% | 40% | 31% | 44% | 46%
customers, will be pretty much back to

normal.

It will be different, social distancing will be|

practiced, the space may be redesigned, | o | o0 | 100 | 3496 | a3% | a9% | 43% 52% | 32% | 42% | 44% 42% 38% 50% 40% | 43% | 44% | 42% | 41%
and personal protection will probably be

worn.

It will be completely different, if the

business is open at all, many people will

be working remotely, and every aspect of | | o | 110/ | g0, | gor | 109 | 12% | 10% 7% | 11% | 14% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% | 10% | 13% | 9% | 10%
the business will continue to be affected

by protecting employees and clients from

the virus.

Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 9% | 5% 8% 5% | 9% 8% | 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 12% | 5% 3%

appointments, or gatherings, indicate whether each of the following is necessary, not necessary but would make you feel better, or not at all necessary. [Q34-

In order for you to feel safe going outside your home to stores,
Q40 ROTATED]
Q34. Reliable antibody testing is readily available
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 60% | 59% | 61% | 61% | 48% | 60% | 68% | 56% 67% | 65% | 50% | 60% 62% 59% 61% 58% 58% 61% 61% | 61% 55%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 310 | 31% | 32% | 32% | 38% | 32% | 23% | 34% | 26% | 30% | 36% | 20% | 31% 31% 30% 33% 35% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 34%
Not at all necessary 8% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 13% | 6% | 7% 9% 6% 4% | 12% | 11% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Q35. Widespread diagnostic testing is in place to determine who is carrying the virus
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 65% | 65% | 65% | 64% | 57% | 65% | 72% | 62% 70% | 76% | 54% | 63% 70% 64% 65% 64% 60% 67% 64% | 64% 65%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 26% | 24% | 28% | 29% | 32% | 25% | 21% | 28% | 24% | 20% | 33% | 26% | 23% 27% 26% 28% 32% | 24% | 28% | 27% | 24%
Not at all necessary 8% | 11% | 6% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 7% | 10% 5% 4% | 13% | 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 11%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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Q36. Stepped-up contact tracing to understand how a person became infected and who they’ve been in contact with is taking place
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 57% | 53% | 60% | 55% | 49% | 56% | 65% | 52% 65% | 64% | 46% | 53% 58% 57% 58% 55% 55% 58% 62% | 56% 49%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 300 | 32% | 29% | 34% | 33% | 32% | 21% | 33% | 25% | 30% | 33% | 30% | 31% 30% 29% 32% 33% | 29% | 28% | 31% | 34%
Not at all necessary 12% | 14% | 11% | 9% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 5% | 19% | 16% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% | 13% 9% | 12% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q37. Social distancing rules remain firmly in place
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 63% | 61% | 65% | 56% | 57% | 65% | 74% | 60% 67% | 71% | 54% | 63% 66% 62% 61% 67% 60% 65% 62% | 64% 60%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 240 | 23% | 25% | 30% | 25% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 21% 25% 26% 21% 27% | 23% | 27% | 25% | 23%
Not at all necessary 12% | 15% | 10% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 8% | 16% 7% 6% | 20% | 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q38. The mandate to wear masks remains in place
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 62% | 56% | 66% | 56% | 53% | 64% | 74% | 57% 69% | 69% | 53% | 58% 62% 61% 61% 64% 57% 64% 64% | 60% 58%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary utwould make youTeel 1 250, | 26% | 23% | 29% | 29% | 23% | 18% | 27% | 21% | 24% | 26% | 24% |  26% 24% 25% 24% 29% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 24%
Not at all necessary 13% | 17% | 9% | 15% | 19% | 12% | 8% | 16% 9% 7% | 20% | 17% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q39. A vaccine for COVID-19 is available
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 61% | 60% | 62% | 59% | 48% | 64% | 70% | 57% 68% | 65% | 55% | 57% 61% 61% 64% 55% 58% 63% 65% | 61% 55%
Not but Id mak feel
b:tt;‘fcessary ut would make youTeel 1 29% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 37% | 27% | 22% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 34% | 28% |  30% 29% 26% 36% 33% | 28% | 26% | 29% | 36%
Not at all necessary 8% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 13% | 8% | 5% | 10% 7% 4% | 10% | 15% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 3% 1% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
10 of 14



Times Union/Siena College Research Institute

April 27 - May 1, 2020
1,007 Capital Region*, NY Residents
MOE +/- 3.5%

TU0420 Crosstabs.xlsx

Q40. An effective treatment for those that get COVID-19 is available
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Necessary 74% | 71% | 77% | 74% | 66% | 78% | 77% | 72% 78% | 74% | 69% | 74% 80% 73% 77% 68% 74% 74% 76% | 74% 72%
:::t;‘fcessary but would make you feel |, o, | )306 | 20% | 22% | 26% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 24% | 25% | 19% | 19% 22% 18% 28% 21% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 24%
Not at all necessary 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 8% | 1% | 4% 5% 3% 1% | 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Now looking to the future. How likely do you think each of the following are, very, somewhat, not very, not at all? [Q41-Q49 ROTATED]
Q41. As we move into summer, warmer weather will lessen the potency of the virus.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very likely 16% | 18% | 14% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 20% | 18% 23% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% | 16% | 17% | 15%
Somewhat likely A7% | 49% | 44% | 52% | 43% | 44% | 44% | 47% 46% | 44% | 50% | 47% 45% 47% 49% 40% 50% 45% 47% | 46% 47%
Not very likely 17% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 15% | 22% | 13% | 14% 15% 18% 16% 21% 18% 17% | 16% | 16% | 20%
Not at all likely 10% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 7% 11% 9% 11% | 8% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% | 10% 10%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 7% | 13% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 13% [ 7% 13% | 11% | 9% | 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% | 11% | 10% 7%
Q42. By September, schools across Upstate New York will reopen.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very likely 38% | 39% | 36% | 33% | 41% | 42% | 35% | 41% | 33% | 32% | 48% | 37% 31% 39% 38% 38% 41% | 36% | 34% | 38% | 43%
Somewhat likely A45% | 45% | 46% | 50% | 40% | 45% | 47% | 44% 48% | 48% | 40% | 46% 54% 44% 45% 47% 40% 48% 45% | 47% 44%
Not very likely 8% | 8% | 9% | 13% | 8% | 5% | 7% 8% 8% | 10% | 5% | 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Not at all likely 3% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 3% 3% 3% 4% | 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 9% | 4% | 8% 4% 8% 7% | 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4%
Q43. By July, Upstate New Yorkers will be having family gatherings without the need for social distancing.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very likely 18% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 17% | 11% | 28% | 17% 19% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% | 16% | 18% | 20%
Somewhat likely A2% | 44% | 41% | 50% | 40% | 37% | 44% | 43% A2% | 37% | 44% | 48% 41% 43% 45% 38% A41% 43% 45% | 43% 41%
Not very likely 27% | 24% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 26% | 29% | 37% | 17% | 25% 34% 26% 23% 36% 30% | 26% | 25% | 27% | 29%
Not at all likely 9% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 10% | 13% | 5% | 10% 7% | 12% | 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% | 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% 2% 5% 3% | 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
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Q44. COVID-19 will continue to spread throughout the summer.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very likely 28% | 27% | 29% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 31% 23% | 38% | 22% | 27% 35% 26% 26% 31% 29% 27% 26% | 27% 31%
Somewhat likely 47% | 46% | 48% | 48% | 40% | 49% | 50% | 44% | 53% | 45% | 49% | 48% 44% 48% 47% 47% 47% | 48% | 47% | 49% | 46%
Not very likely 16% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 17% 13% | 10% | 17% | 16% 13% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% | 14% 16%
Not at all likely 4% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 8% | 3% | 6% 5% 3% 2% | 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 3% | 7% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 6% 3% 8% 5% | 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Q45. In the fall, we will face another large outbreak of COVID-19.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very likely 32% | 28% | 35% | 27% | 36% | 36% | 30% | 33% 30% | 43% | 25% | 29% 31% 32% 32% 31% 34% 31% | 38% | 29% 30%
Somewhat likely 42% | 43% | 41% | 41% | 37% | 44% | 46% | 40% | 45% | 43% | 46% | 43% 39% 43% 38% 50% 40% | 43% | 37% | 45% | 45%
Not very likely 15% | 20% | 10% | 24% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 18% 11% 5% | 17% | 19% 18% 14% 18% 10% 13% 16% 13% | 17% 16%
Not at all likely 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 6% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% | 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 6% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 5% | 12% | 7% 11% | 7% | 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% | 7% 6%
Q46. Anyone that can work effectively from home will still be working from home for most of the rest of this year.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very likely 27% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 24% | 30% | 28% 25% | 29% | 27% | 25% 29% 27% 27% 28% 25% 28% 28% | 25% 27%
Somewhat likely 47% | 44% | 50% | 44% | 47% | 50% | 49% | 46% | 51% | 48% | 41% | 48% 45% 48% 48% 47% 46% | 48% | 50% | 50% | 43%
Not very likely 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 11% | 18% 12% | 14% | 20% | 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 13% | 15% 21%
Not at all likely 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% 4% 5% 5% | 8% | 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% 3% 6% 4% | 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Q47. A gradual re-opening of most Upstate New York businesses will take place successfully over the next 6 months.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very likely 37% | 41% | 33% | 31% | 39% | 41% | 39% | 37% 37% | 35% | 44% | 35% 39% 37% 37% 39% 37% 38% | 32% | 36% 46%
Somewhat likely 48% | 44% | 52% | 47% | 45% | 49% | 52% | 45% | 52% | 50% | 45% | 47% 44% 49% 49% 46% 48% | 48% | 53% | 48% | 43%
Not very likely 10% | 11% | 9% | 16% | 11% | 6% 5% 12% 6% 10% | 5% | 14% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% | 10% 8%
Not at all likely 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% 4% 1% 3% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% 2% 4% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
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Q48. The business at which you were working prior to the pandemic will survive this crisis.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree $50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No [<$50K|$100K|S$100K+
Very likely 52% | 57% | 46% | 51% | 67% | 61% | 29% | 70% 23% | 52% | 56% | 53% 63% 49% 48% 60% 60% 48% | 38% | 53% 67%
Somewhat likely 18% | 19% | 16% | 26% | 16% | 19% | 9% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 20% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% | 24% | 17% | 13%
Not very likely 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% 7% | 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Not at all likely 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not applicable - Not working 22% | 17% | 27% | 11% | 7% | 14% | 57% 2% 54% | 20% | 22% | 20% 9% 25% 25% 16% 12% 27% 26% | 22% 15%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 6% 3% | 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Q49. New Yorkers will feel safe traveling to and enjoying the many attractions available here in Upstate New York.
Gender Age Labor Market* Party HH Work in Healthcare Education Children in HH Income
Ind/ Some college | Bach degree S$50K-
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ In Out | Dem | Rep |Other Yes No or less or higher Yes No |[<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very likely 18% | 23% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 28% | 15% 22% 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% | 14% | 19% | 21%
Somewhat likely 48% | 45% | 51% | 51% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 50% A45% | 47% | 46% | 55% 46% 49% 48% 48% 52% 46% | 46% | 50% 49%
Not very likely 24% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 32% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 30% | 18% | 22% 27% 24% 24% 26% 23% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 24%
Not at all likely 7% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 4% | 7% | 6% 7% 7% 7% | 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% | 6% 4%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 5% 4% | 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
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Nature of the Sample
Capital Region*, NY Residents

Gender

Male 49%

Female 51%
Age

18 to 34 28%

35to 49 21%

50 to 64 26%

65 and older 23%
Labor Market*

In 61%

Out 38%
Party

Democrat 34%

Republican 29%

Independent/Other 30%
Household works in Healthcare

Yes 18%

No 81%
Education

Some college or less 69%

Bachelors' degree or higher 31%
Children in household

Yes 31%

No 68%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 to $100,000 37%

$100,000 or more 26%

*Capital Region: Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Scoharie, Warren, and Washington counties

*Labor Market: In=employed or unemployed; Out=all others
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